Ersa GmbH
Leonhard-Karl-Str. 24 Telefon +49 9342/800-0
97877 Wertheim/Germany Fax +49 9342/800-127
Ersa HR 200
Hybrid Rework System
Bedienungsanleitung
Operating Instructions

     97877 Wertheim
Produktbezeichnung:   Rework System
Typenbezeichnung:   Ersa HR 200
Das bezeichnete Produkt erfüllt die Bestimmungen der Richtlinien:
2006/42/EG vom 09.06.2006 (Maschinenrichtlinie)
2004/108/EG vom 15.12.2004 (EMV-Richtlinie)
2011/65/EU vom 08.06.2011 (RoHS-Richtlinie)
Die Übereinstimmung des bezeichneten Produkts mit den Anforderungen der Richtlinie wird durch die
technische Dokumentation sowie die vollständige Einhaltung folgender Normen nachgewiesen:
DIN EN ISO 12100:2010
DIN EN ISO 13850:2008
DIN EN ISO 13849-1:2008
DIN EN 60204-1:2006 + A1:2009 + AC:2010
DIN EN 6100-6-1:2007
DIN EN 61000-6-3:2007 + A1:2011
DIN EN 50581:2012
Wertheim, den 05.11.2015
────────────────────────────────                                      ────────────────────────────────────
(Ort, Datum)                   (Dipl. -Ing. Rainer Kurtz, Geschäftsführer)
24 3BA00226 • 2016-11-16 • Rev. 2 Ersa HR 200
Ersa GmbH
Leonhard-Karl-Str.	24	 Telefon	+49	9342/800-0
97877	Wertheim/Germany	 Fax	+49	9342/800-127
Ersa HR 200
Hybrid Rework System
Operating Instructions
26 3BA00226 • 2016-11-16 • Rev. 2 Ersa HR 200
273BA00226 • 2016-11-16 • Rev. 2Ersa HR 200
5 6
9
4
3
2
1
10
11
13
12
7 8
Overview
Front view
①	Mains	connection
②	 Fuse holder
③	Mains	switch
④	 Emergency	stop	button
⑤	 Top heater
⑥	Operation	indicator
⑦	 Top	heater	operation
 indicator
⑧	 Fault indicator
⑨	 Top heater control knob
⑩	Bottom	heater	operation
 indicator
⑪	 Bottom heater control knob
Rear view
⑭	 Foot switch connector
⑮	 	IRHP100A	heating	plate	(bot-
tom heater) connector
⑯	 Foot switch
⑫	PCB	holder	fixing	screw
⑬	 	Heating	plate	(bottom	heater)
control wire conduit
13
15
14
28 3BA00226 • 2016-11-16 • Rev. 2 Ersa HR 200
Contents
Table of Contents

97877 Wertheim
Product: Rework System
Type designation: Ersa HR 200
The designated product is in conformity with the European Directive:
2006/42/EG from 09.06.2006
2004/108/EG from 15.12.2004
2011/65/EU from 08.06.2011
The technical documentation and full compliance with the standards listed below proves the conformity
of the product with the requirements of the above-mentioned EC Directive:
DIN EN ISO 12100:2010
DIN EN ISO 13850:2008
DIN EN ISO 13849-1:2008
DIN EN 60204-1:2006 + A1:2009 + AC:2010
DIN EN 6100-6-1:2007
DIN EN 61000-6-3:2007 + A1:2011
DIN EN 50581:2012
Wertheim, 05.11.2015
────────────────────────────────     ────────────────────────────────────
(Place, Date)  (Dipl. -Ing. Rainer Kurtz, Managing Director)
	 Production	plants/
 subsidiaries
 Local agents
 Other presence
Electronics Production Equipment
America
Ersa North America
Pilgrim Road Plymouth,
WI 53073 USA
Tel. 800-363-3772
Fax	+1	920-893-3322
Asia
Ersa	Asia	Pacific
Flat	A,	12/F
Max	Share	Centre,
373	King‘s	Road
North	Point,	Hong	Kong	China
Tel.	+852	2331	2232
Fax	+852	2758	7749
China
Ersa Shanghai
Room 720,
Tian Xiang Building.
No.	1068	Mao	Tai	Rd.
Shanghai 200336 China
Tel.	+86	213126	0818
Fax	+86	215239	2001
Ersa France
Division de
Kurtz	France	S.A.R.L.
8,	rue	des	Moulissards
F-21240 Talant, France
Tel.	+33	3	80	56	66	10
Fax	+33	3	80	56	66	16
Ersa GmbH
Leonhard-Karl-Str.	24
97877	Wertheim/Germany
Tel.	+49	9342/800-0
Fax	+49	9342	800-1	27